

LOCAL ANNUAL MEETING

Thursday, April 27, 2023

Hellenic Community Centre

133 Southdale Rd. W., London

4:00 p.m. - Registration 5:00 p.m. - Meeting 4:00 - 6:00 p.m. - Light meal will be provided.

- Election of Executive
 Term is July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2025
- Election of Delegates to the Federation Annual Meeting August 14-17, 2023
- Amendments to the Constitution and By-Laws
- Approval of 2023 2024 Proposed Operating Budget

Please Note:

All active Members may vote online for Candidates for the following positions: Executive - Open, Executive - Women Only and Federation Annual Meeting Delegates. Declaration of the Elections for these positions will be announced at the Local Annual Meeting on Thursday, April 27, 2023.

Online voting will take place from 9:00 a.m. on Thursday, April 20 - until 4:00 p.m on Wednesday, April 26, 2023. Online voting will be conducted by Simply Voting (a neutral third party to manage the vote).

Simply Voting (vote@simplyvoting.com) will do an e-mail blast at 8:00 a.m. on Wednesday, April 19, 2023 (one day prior to voting opening) to Members that have a current e-mail address in their online profile with the Local. This e-mail blast will give each Member a random unique password to use to access the online ballot.

If Members did not receive their password they are reminded to check their spam or junk mail before calling the Local office (the office must be contacted before noon on Friday, April 21, 2023).

ALL MEMBERS ARE ENCOURAGED TO ATTEND

In order to make firm arrangements for the Local Annual Meeting, Members are required to register online by 4:30 p.m. Tuesday, April 18, 2023.

Online Registration Instructions

- 1. Website: www.etfothamesvalley.com
- 2. Select "ETFO Secure Login" located top right of Website
- 3. Under "Upcoming Events" select "Local Annual Meeting"
- 4. Click on "Submit Registration"

NO PROXY VOTES OR TELEPHONE VOTES.

Two Local Annual Meeting Booklets have been sent to each school. The Local Annual Meeting Booklet may be viewed or downloaded from the Secure Services section of ETFO Thames Valley Teacher Local's website (www.etfothamesvalley.com).